6 Balveermal Kewalmal Singhvi 05321014 Independent Director 

b) Reduction of Share Capital and New paid-up share capital of the Company: 

Entire shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group (being the erstwhile Promoters) in the Company consisting of 
3,46,02,105 (Three Crore Forty Six Lakhs Two Thousand One Hundred Five) equity shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupee One 
only) each aggregating to INR 3,46,02,105 (Indian Rupees Three Crore Forty Six Lakhs Two Thousand One Hundred Five 
only) issued; subscribed and paid up share capital as on Record Date shall be reduced, cancelled and extinguished without 
any payment; and 

The remaining paid up and issued equity share capital of public shareholders, currently representing 92.46% (42,45,77,932